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Burkina 
Faso  

Bouda Jean-Claude Ministre de la Jeunesse, de la 
Formation et de l’Insertion 
Professionnelle (MJFIP) 

Ministère de la Jeunesse, de la Formation et 
de l’Insertion Professionnelles 

  x 

Georgia Natriashvili Keti (or 
someone else 
from ministry, 
not sure yet) 

Deputy-Minister of Education 
in charge of VET 

Ministry of education     

Laos Sengmany Kongsy Vize-minister Ministry of Education and Sports Laos  x   

Myanmar Thein Gyi Myo  Union Minister  Ministry of Education x   

 



 

 

2/8 

Participants List – SDC-Day on Vocaational Skills Development – 20 June 2016 – V.1. 
 

 

Country Name Designation Organisation Email Technical 
Visit 

Agricultural 
Visit 

Colombia Aguilar 
Fajardo 

Jahir Asesora VES Ministerio de Educación Nacional jaguilar@mineducacion.gov.co/ 
jahirafa@yahoo.es 

  x 

Honduras Amaya 
Benitez 

Carlomagno Licenciado en Administración 
de Empresas 

Swisscontact-PROJOVEN Carlomagno.amaya@swisscontact.org x   

Burkina 
Faso  

Ambroise Tapsoba National Program Officer SDC Burkina Faso  ambroise.tapsoba@eda.admin.ch    x 

Benin  Amoussa Abd-El Whahab 
Carpenter  

Chargé de Programme 
Education et Formation 
professionnelle  

SDC Benin abd-el-whahab-
carpen.amoussa@eda.admin.ch  

  x 

Nepal Bahadur 
Basnet 

Kur Vice Chairperson Council for Technical Education 
and Vocational Training (CTEVT) 

  x   

Kosovo Bajraktari Majlinda Skills Development Expert Helvetas Swiss Intercooperation 
office in Kosova 

mrizvanolli@eye-kosovo.org  x   

Tansania  Barnabas 
Kayani 

Enock Assistant Director of TVET Ministry of Education, Science, 
Technology and Vocational 
Training 

kayani_enock@yahoo.com  x   

Nepal Bhattarai Mahesh Director Training Division, CTEVT   x   

Switzerland Bloch Jean-Mathieu Chargé de programme Mali + 
programmes régionaux 
d’éducation  

SDC, West Africa Division jean-mathieu.bloch@eda.admin.ch    x 

Switzerland Bonzi Rea SDC Programme Manager 
Tanzania 

SDC, East and Southern Africa 
Division 

rea.bonzi@eda.admin.ch      

Switzerland Bott Laura Deputy Head of Divison SDC, Latin America and the 
Caribbean Division 

laura.bott@eda.admin.ch      

Kosovo Butscher Stefan Regional Adviser Employment 
and Income for Western 
Balkans 

SDC, Swiss Cooperation Office 
KOS 

stefan.butscher@eda.admin.ch  x   

Kosovo Byci-Lleshi Arjeta National Programme Officer SDC, Swiss Cooperation Office 
KOS 

arjeta.lleshi@eda.admin.ch x   

 

mailto:ambroise.tapsoba@eda.admin.ch
mailto:abd-el-whahab-carpen.amoussa@eda.admin.ch
mailto:abd-el-whahab-carpen.amoussa@eda.admin.ch
mailto:mrizvanolli@eye-kosovo.org
mailto:kayani_enock@yahoo.com
mailto:jean-mathieu.bloch@eda.admin.ch
mailto:rea.bonzi@eda.admin.ch
mailto:laura.bott@eda.admin.ch
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Switzerland Colarte-Dürr Brigitte Senior Advisor Employment 
and Income, Vocational Skills 
Development Specialist 

SDC, Employment and Income 
Focal Point 

brigitte.colarte-duerr@eda.admin.ch      

Nepal Devi Prasad Dahal Project team leader  NVQS/Swisscontact   x   

Paraguay Diesel de 
Soscia 

Maria Victoria Secretaria Technica Sistema Nacional de Formacion y 
Capacitacion Laboral -SINAFOCAL 

mdiesel84@gmail.com x   

Switzerland Dietrich Simone Intern Staff Regional 
Cooperation 

SDC, Regional Cooperation simone.dietrich@eda.admin.ch  x   

Nepal Durga Prasad Baral Team Leader ENSSURE/Helvetas   x   

Switzerland Engler Markus Senior Consultant  KEK-CDC Consultants engler@kek.ch      

Honduras Bustamante Manuel Enrico Ingeniero Civil Cámara Hondureña de la 
Construcción “CHICO” 

indes@cablecolor.hn x   

Bolivia Ergueta Amparo National Program Officer SDC Bolivia Amparo.ergueta@eda.admin.ch  x   

Cuba Espina Prieto  Mayra National Program Officer SDC Cuba mayra.espina@eda.admin.ch  x   

Bulgaria Evtimova Petya PMU Team Leader for the 
Project "Swiss Support for the 
Introduction of Dual Track 
Principles in the Bulgarian 
Vocational Education System 

Swiss Contribution Office in 
Bulgaria 

p.evtimova@mon.bg    x 

Burkina 
Faso  

Farta Mounirou Directeur Général de la 
Formation Professionnelle 

Ministère de la Jeunesse, de la 
Formation et de l’Insertion 
Professionnelles 

mouniroufarta@yahoo.fr    x 

Switzerland Freiburghauser Franziska Head of Division East Asia  SDC, East Asia Division franziska.freiburghaus@eda.admin.ch  none   

 

mailto:brigitte.colarte-duerr@eda.admin.ch
mailto:simone.dietrich@eda.admin.ch
mailto:engler@kek.ch
mailto:Amparo.ergueta@eda.admin.ch
mailto:mayra.espina@eda.admin.ch
mailto:p.evtimova@mon.bg
mailto:mouniroufarta@yahoo.fr
mailto:franziska.freiburghaus@eda.admin.ch
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Haiti Garoute Pascal H President Chambre des Métiers et 
d'Artisanat d'Haiti 

gadeanacaona@yahoo.com      

Switzerland George Derek Programme Officer SDC, South Asia Division derek.george@eda.admin.ch  x   

Bulgaria Georgiev Nikolay VET Expert in the PMU, Project 
"Swiss Support for the 
Introduction of Dual Track 
Principles in the Bulgarian 
Vocational Education System 

Swiss Contribution Office in 
Bulgaria 

n.georgiev@mon.bg    x 

Switzerland Gilbrin Marie Deputy Head of Division SDC, East and Southern Africa 
Division 

marie.gilbrin@eda.admin.ch  x   

Cuba González 
Ramírez 

Bienvenido Jefe del  Departamento de 
Educación Técnico Profesional 

Ministerio de Educación bgonzalez@mined.rimed.cu  x   

Switzerland Greminger Thomas Deputy Director General SDC    none   

Switzerland Grüninger Reto Head of Division SDC, Latin America and the 
Caribbean Division 

reto.grueninger@eda.admin.ch none   

Switzerland Guinand Yves Programme Officer, Rural 
Development 

SDC East and Southern Africa 
Division 

Yves.guinand@eda.admin.ch    x 

Rwanda Havugimana Francine National Program Officer SDC Kigali francinehav@gmail.com     

Myanmar Htoo Aung Chun Deputy Director Department of Technical and 
Vocational Education, Ministry of 
Education 

frdoffice@dtve.org    x 

Serbia Ivanovic Snezana Intervention Coordinator RDA VEEDA Vranje snezanaveljkovic@veeda.rs   x 

Laos Jäggi Barbara Deputy Director of Cooperation 
Head of Domain Employment 
and Skills 

Swiss Cooperation Office for the 
Mekong Region - Lao PDR 

barbara.jaeggi@eda.admin.ch    x 

 

mailto:gadeanacaona@yahoo.com
mailto:derek.george@eda.admin.ch
mailto:n.georgiev@mon.bg
mailto:marie.gilbrin@eda.admin.ch
mailto:bgonzalez@mined.rimed.cu
mailto:Yves.guinand@eda.admin.ch
mailto:frdoffice@dtve.org
mailto:barbara.jaeggi@eda.admin.ch
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Haiti Joseph Carline Presidente Chambre de Commerce et 
d'Industrie d'Haiti (CCIH) 

carlinejoseph@ccih.org.ht/ 
solidarite83@yahoo.fr  

    

Switzerland Kehl Franz Managing Director KEK-CDC Consultants kehl@kek.ch      

Bangladesh Khan Salahuddin 
Kasem  

President Bangladesh Employers’ Federation md@akkhan.com; 
skasemkhan@gmail.com 

x   

Usbekistan  Komil 
Abdisalomovich 

Eshpulatov Chief specialist of Complex on 
the issues of Youth policy, 
education, culture and sport 

Cabinet of Ministers of the 
Republic of Uzbekistan  

eshpulatovk@gov.uz  x   

Serbia Kostic Goran Team Leader RDA VEEDA Vranje gorankostic@veeda.rs   x 

Serbia Kovacevic Mirjana Associate of the Mr. Marko 
Cadez, President of the Serbian 
Chamber of commerce 

Serbian Chamber of Commerce mirjana.kovacevic@pks.rs    x 

Switzerland Kränzlin 
Espinoza 

Irène Programme Manager SDC Western Balkan Division Irene.kraenzlin@eda.admin.ch  x   

Myanmar Kyaw Lwin Kyaw Director Department of Labour, Ministry of 
Labour, Immigration and 
Population 

thailabourattache@gmail.com    x 

Myanmar Kyaw Naing Oo Sai Deputy Director General Department of Technical and 
Vocational Education, Ministry of 
Education 

saikyawnaingoo2012@gmail.com  x   

Haiti Leonoard 
Charles 

Hermionne Directrice  Programme POFIP-BSEFP-
INFP/APEFE (Coopération 
Wallonie-Bruxelles) 

HL.CHARLES@APEFE.ORG      

Haiti Lötscher Dorothee Responsable de programme Swiss Cooperation Office in Haiti dorothee.loetscher @eda.admin.ch     

Haiti Lusala Simon Directeur  APEFE (Coopération 
Wallonie-Bruxelles) 

APEFE (Coopération Wallonie-
Bruxelles) 

simone.dietrich@eda.admin.ch      

 

mailto:solidarite83@yahoo.fr
mailto:solidarite83@yahoo.fr
mailto:kehl@kek.ch
mailto:eshpulatovk@gov.uz
mailto:mirjana.kovacevic@pks.rs
mailto:Irene.kraenzlin@eda.admin.ch
mailto:thailabourattache@gmail.com
mailto:saikyawnaingoo2012@gmail.com
mailto:HL.CHARLES@APEFE.ORG
mailto:simone.dietrich@eda.admin.ch
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Mosambik Machaila Bento Estevao  Vice Presidente FME Federação Moçambicana de 
Empreiteiros 

vice.presidente@fme.org.mz, 
bento.machaila@evritec,co.mz  

x   

Nepal Makunda Mani hanal Under Secretary/ TVET focal 
person 

Ministry of Education   x   

Honduras Manzanares 
Reyes 

Leslie Abigail Jefe División de Planificación Instituto Nacional de Formación 
Profesional (INFOP) 

lesliemanzanares@infop.hn x   

Switzerland Margadant Fabiana Intern focal point employment 
and income 

SDC, Employment and Income 
Focal Point 

fabiana.margadant@eda.admin.ch      

Honduras Marrder 
Aguilar 

Nicole Secretaria de la Junta Directiva Cámara Nacional de Turismo de 
Honduras (CANATURH) 

nicole@marrder.com x   

Myanmar Maung Lwin Khin Principal ASIA Master Grace Hotel and 
Tourism Training School 

Kml1983.a@gmail.com    x 

Chad Moyena Kladoum Directeur Général de la 
Formation Professionnelle 

Ministère de la formation 
professionnelle et des petits 
métiers 

  x   

Usbekistan  Murodullo 
Maxmudovich  

Kholmuknamedov Director Informational methodical Center 
of the system secondary 
specialized, vocational education 
of the Republic of Uzbekistan  

mxolmuxamedov@mail.ru  x   

Chad Narmbaye Djo Chargé de programme Swiss Cooperation Office Chad djo.narmbaye@eda.admin.ch  x   

Rwanda Nkusi Mukubu Gerard Chief Advocacy Officer Private Secotr Federation gerardm@psf.org.rw      

Mosambik Novais  Estevão Adelino Diretor nacional da Formação 
Profissional  

Instituto Nacional de Emprego e 
Formação Profissional  (INEFP) 

makeven@yahoo.com  x   

Switzerland Oertle Cornelia Director SFIVET Swiss Federal Institute for 
VET 

  none   

 

 

mailto:vice.presidente@fme.org.mz,%20  bento.machaila@evritec,co.mz
mailto:vice.presidente@fme.org.mz,%20  bento.machaila@evritec,co.mz
mailto:fabiana.margadant@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Kml1983.a@gmail.com
mailto:mxolmuxamedov@mail.ru
mailto:djo.narmbaye@eda.admin.ch
mailto:gerardm@psf.org.rw
mailto:makeven@yahoo.com
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Switzerland Oester Esther Programme Manager SDC, Latin America and the 
Caribbean Division 

esther.oester@eda.admin.ch  x   

Laos Outsa Nouphanh Director General Technical and Vocational 
Education Department, Ministry of 
Education and Sports Laos  

nouphanoutsa@yahoo.com  x   

Serbia Petrovic Vladimir Strategic Manager RDA VEEDA Vranje vladimirpetrovic@veeda.rs   x 

Laos Phetsiriseng  Sonenaly  National Program Officer 
Employment and Skills 
Development 

Swiss Cooperation Office for the 
Mekong Region - Lao PDR 

sonenaly.phetsiriseng@eda.admin.ch  x   

Switzerland Porten Johann-Peter Senior Advisor Vocational 
Skills Development 

Helvetas Swiss Intercooperation Peter.porten@helvetas.org  none   

Bulgaria Radoynovsk Vassil Head of the Secretariat Bulgarian-Swiss Chamber of 
Commerce 

radoynovski@bscc.bg    x 

Cuba Ramos García Jesús Profesional Subdirector 
Provincial de la Dirección 
Provincial de Educación de la 
provincia Pinar de Río 

Ministerio de Educación lissettesa@dri.rimed.cu  x   

Colombia Rondon 
Almeida 

Carlos Enrique Project Manager Swisscontact carlos.rondon@swisscontact.org / 
carlosenrondon@gmail.com 

x   

Myanmar Salerno Carin Deputy Head of Cooperation Embassy of Switzerland in 
Myanmar, SDC 

carin.salerno@eda.admin.ch    x 

Switzerland Schlegel Wolfgang Managing Director Institute for Vocational Training, 
Labour Market and Social Policy, 
INBAS GmBH 

schlegel@inbas.com     

Switzerland Schmutz Sybille Head of Secretariat Donor Committee für dual VET  sibylle.schmutz@dcdualvet.org      

Kosovo Shllaku Lea Project Officer Helvetas Swiss Intercooperation 
office in Kosova 

lshllaku@eye-kosovo.org  x   

 

mailto:esther.oester@eda.admin.ch
mailto:nouphanoutsa@yahoo.com
mailto:sonenaly.phetsiriseng@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Peter.porten@helvetas.org
mailto:radoynovski@bscc.bg
mailto:lissettesa@dri.rimed.cu
mailto:carin.salerno@eda.admin.ch
mailto:sibylle.schmutz@dcdualvet.org
mailto:lshllaku@eye-kosovo.org
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Usbekistan  Shukhratjon 
Jamoliddinovich 

Kamolov Chief Specialist Regional Department of the 
secondary specialized vocational 
education of the Republic of 
Uzbekistan  

kamolov.shuhrat@umail.uz  x   

Bolivia Siles Serio Secretary of Economic 
Development  

Municipal Government of La Paz sergio.siles@lapaz.bo  x   

Bangladesh Talukder Abdur Rouf  Executive Project Director Skills for Employment Investment 
Program, Ministry of Finance 

rouf64@yahoo.com  x   

Myanmar Tschumi Peter Deputy Head of Mission/Head 
of Cooperation 

Embassy of Switzerland in 
Myanmar, SDC 

peter.tschumi@eda.admin.ch  x   

Nepal Usha  Bhandari Senior Program Officer SDC, Nepal usha.bhandari@eda.admin.ch x   

Bulgaria Zlatarska Polina Business Services Expert in the 
PMU, Project "Swiss Support 
for the Introduction of Dual 
Track Principles in the 
Bulgarian Vocational Education 
System 

Swiss Contribution Office in 
Bulgaria 

p.zlatarska@mon.bg  x   

Burkina 
Faso  

Zoundi Boubacar Président Centre d’Innovation et de 
Recherche en Développement 
(CIRD) 

boubazoundi@gmail.com    x 

 

 

mailto:kamolov.shuhrat@umail.uz
mailto:sergio.siles@lapaz.bo
mailto:rouf64@yahoo.com
mailto:peter.tschumi@eda.admin.ch
mailto:p.zlatarska@mon.bg
mailto:boubazoundi@gmail.com

